
Association des Parents
d’Élèves de Satigny

Who are we?
• Volunteer parents whose children attend Satigny schools;
• A non-profit organization, with a committee of 14 people and more 

than 110 families as members (annual fee: CHF 25.- per family).
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What are our objectives?
• Establish and nurture good relations and collaboration between 

parents and all the people associated with our children’s school;
• Promote the well-being of the children;
• Help to maintain a peaceful school environment;
• Improve the information given to parents about their children’s 

education;
• Represent parents in discussions with the school governing board 

(CoEt) and with Satigny authorities;
• Enable parents of all nationalities to participate in the school life of 

their children.

School holiday dates 2018-2019
• First day back to school: Monday 27 August 2018
• Geneva’s “Jeûne genevois” holiday: Thursday 6 September 2018
• Autumn holidays: from Monday 22 October 2018 to Friday 26 

October 2018
• Christmas and New Year holidays: from Monday 24 December 2018 

to Friday 4 January 2019
• February holidays: from Monday 18 February 2019 to Friday 22 

February 2019
• Easter holidays: from Thursday 18 April 2019 to Friday 26 April 2019
• Labour day: Wednesday 1st May 2019
• Ascension: Thursday 30 May 2019
• Pentecost: Monday 10 June 2019
• Summer holidays from Monday 1st July 2019 to Friday 23 August 2019
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What are our activities?
• Welcome new families that are registering their children at the school;
• Organise events including the autumn International Walk to School Day 

with “Pédibus” walking routes, the December “Escalade” celebrations, a 
spring “Semaine à Thème” themed week full of extracurricular activities 
including shows, storytelling, creative workshops and a disco, and the 
end of year “promotion” celebration;

• Fundraise for projects including new books for the school libraries;
• Represent parents at meetings of the school governing board “CoEt”;
• Participate in the meetings, discussions and projects of FAPEO (The 

Federation of Parent Associations of Students of Compulsory Education).
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